

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT CIVIL SECRETARIAT, J&K

Subject: Appointment of Inquiry Officer.

Government Order No. 270-JK(Edu) of 2024 Dated. 18.07.2024.

Sanction is hereby accorded to the appointment of Mr. Ghulam Nabi Bhat, JKAS, Additional Secretary to the Government, School Education Department, as an Inquiry Officer to conduct a detailed enquiry into the matter of complaint filed by Dr. Shabina Shamim, Sr. Lecturer, Zoology, BHSS Batamaloo against Mr. Hilal Ahmad Bhat, Principal BHSS Batamaloo for his misbehavior and misconduct.

The Inquiry Officer shall submit his report alongwith recommendations to this department, within 15 days.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Alok Kumar),IRS Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department

No:Edu-GAZ/23/2024-01

Dated:- 18-07-2024

18:07.2029

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (JK&L) Ministry of Home Affairs GoI.
- 2. Director, School Education, Kashmir.
- 3. Mr. Gh. Nabi Bhat, JKAS, Additional Secretary to Government, School Education Department (Inquiry Officer) for information and necessary action.
- 4. Concerned.
- 5. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 6. I/c Website, School Education Department.
- 7. Government order file/ stock file. (w.2.s.c).

(Thannaji Bhat), Under Secretary to the Government, School Education Department